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Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.

Section 1 is effective the day following final enactment. In addition to application
to a spouse of a retired employee when the retired employee attains the age of 65 after

the effective date, the section aiso applies to a spouse who was terminated from
coverage before th the ‘effective date because th_e retired employee attained the age o_f 65.

Presented to the governor May 21, 2001
Signed by the governor May 24, 2001, 1:51 p.m.

CHAPTER 167—S.F.No. 846

An act relating to public safety; authorizing use of the criminal justice data communications
network for determining if civil commitment petitions of proposed patient as sexual psychopathic
or sexually dangerous person should be filed; amending Minnesota Statutes 2000, section
299C.46, subdivision 3.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 299C.46, subdivision 3, is amended
to read:

Subd. 3. AUTHORIZED USE, FEE. (a) The criminal justice data communica-
tions network shall be used exclusively by:

(1) criminal justice agencies in connection with the performance of duties
required by law;
(2) agencies investigating federal security clearances of individuals for assign-

ment or retention in federal employment with duties related to national security, as
required by Public Law Number 99-1691;

(3) other agencies to the extent necessary to provide for protection of the public
or property in an emergency or disaster situation;

(4) noncriminal justice agencies statutorily mandated, by state or national law, to
conduct checks into state databases prior to disbursing licenses or providing benefits;

(5) the public authority responsible for child support enforcement in connection
with the performance of its duties; and

(6) the public defender, as provided in section 611.272; and

(7) a county attorney or the attorney general, as the county attorney’s designee, for
the purpose of determining whether a petition @ @ civil commitment of a proposed

pauent as a sexual psychopathic personality or as a sexually dangerous person should
be filed, ¢ and during the pendency of the commitment proceedings.

(b) The commissioner of public safety shall establish a monthly network access
charge to be paid by each participating criminal justice agency. The network access
charge shall be a standard fee established for each terminal, computer, or other
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equipment directly addressable by the data communications network, as follows:
January 1, 1984 to December 31, 1984, $40 connect fee per month; January 1, 1985
and thereafter, $50 connect fee per month,

(¢) The commissioner of public safety is authorized to arrange for the connection
of the data communications network with the criminal justice information system of
the federal government, any adjacent state, or Canada.

Presented to the governor May 21, 2001
Signed by the governor May 24, 2001, 1:46 p.m.

CHAPTER 168—S.F.No. 1324

An act relating to public safety; modifying training requirements that the rules of the board
of private detective and protective agent services must address; amending Minnesota Statutes
2000, sections 326.32, subdivision la, by adding a subdivision; 326,3361, subdivisions 1, 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 326.32, subdivision 1a, is amended to
read:

Subd. 1a. ARMED WITH A FIREARM. An individual is “armed employee with
a firearm” means an employee of a private detective or protective agent whe if at any
time in the performance of the employee’s individual’s duties the individual wears,
carries, possesses, or has access to a firearm.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 326.32, is amended by adding a
subdivision to read:

Subd. 1b. ARMED WITH A WEAPON. An individual is “armed with a
weapon” if at any time in the performance of the “individual’s duties the individual

wears, carries, possesses, or has access to:

Q a weapon other than a firearm; or

(2) an immobilizing or restraining device.

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 326.3361, subdivision 1, is amended to
read:

Subdivision 1. RULES. The board shall, by rule, prescribe the requirements,
duration, contents, and standards for successful completion of certified training
programs for license holders, qualified representatives, Minnesota managers, partners,
and employees, including:

(1) fizst aid and firearms training required for armed employees; including training
in the legal limitations on the justifiable use of foree and deadly foree as speeified in
seetions 609.06 and 609:065 for those individuals who are armed with a firearm,
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